E-6KM1* 0-15%6 7/340Cm************************************	S DEPARTMENT Diff Intel S DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY 56575 Patent and Trademark Office	
DOC KET NO : 40001-025		
To the H morable Commissioner of Patents and T: ademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto	
N ne of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(.es)	
Nalco - Currie, Devis S. Bank and Richard A. M. yer	Name: <u>Currie Technologies, incorporated</u> Internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
Nature of conveyance:		
X AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 7011 Hayvenhurst Avenue, Suite A	
Security Agriement Change of Native	City: Van Nuys	
_ Other	State/Country: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91406</u>	
exection Date: January 13, 1999; January 11, 1999 and January 1., 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \underline{x} No	
A olication number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	ecution date of the application is:	
Paint Application No.: 29/095,784 filed Octoper 30, 1998	B. Patent No(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents in volved:	
Name: <u>David A. Spenard</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
Int nal Address:	Enclosed (Check No)	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Str. t Address: <u>000 13^{dt} Street</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
	13-()203	
Cit. Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20006		
79 JSHABAZZ 00000006 130203 29095784 DO NOT JS	51 THIS SPACE	
40.00 CH 9 Statement and signature.	ion is true and correct and any attached complish true copy of the	

PATENT REEL: 9730 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Malcolm R. Currie</u>, <u>Devin S. Bank and Richard A. Mayer</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have invented a new and useful invention entitled <u>POWER MODULE</u>, for which they have:

- (a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on October 30, 1998 as Serial No. 29/095,784; or
- (b) executed an application for United States Letters Patent on

WHEREAS, <u>Currie Technologies Incorporated</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of _______, having a place of business at 7011 Hayvenhurst <u>Avenue</u>, <u>Suite A</u>, <u>Van Nuys</u>, <u>California</u> 91406, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained to said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by said Assigner from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire, right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor, in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; to have and to held for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, it successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said inventions may issue.

And the said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist their said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified. a_3 hereinabove set forth; in vesting in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to a l such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that

PATENT REEL: 9730 FRAME: 0823 they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby associated and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hands and aftixed their seats.

Date: -13-99

Malcolm Currie

chillerse

(Seal)

WITNESSED: Date: $\frac{13}{99}$

Date 1-11-99

WITNESSED:

Date	13/98	
Date	1 13 99	

1-11-9 Date WITNESSED: <u>11:198</u> Date Date

(Seal) Devin S. Bank



Richard A. Mayer

- 2 -

RECORDED: 01/28/1999